

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **171 / 21348 . RWG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DTMB/State Police Training Academy**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Michigan State Police Training Academy - Mechanical Upgrades**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/8/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/7/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect EAI Engineering Applications, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason                    MI                    48854	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,592,500.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 21139 . RWG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/G. Robert Cotton Correctional Facility (JCF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Cotton CF - Video Management System Upgrade**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/8/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/7/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Commtech Design, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin                    MI                    48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,233,343.00 <b>1</b>
Wilcox & Dyer, LLC 9412 Tasker Road Lake Odessa                MI                    48849			5.00%	Bond	\$2,538,750.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **551 / 21291 . JAG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MSP\5th district HQ**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **MSP 5th District HQ Post Structural Restoration**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/8/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **5/7/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Hobbs & Black Architects

BIDDER:            AWARD:            FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate           

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third                    Addendum          

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Groove Construction Group, LLC P.O. Box 606 Allendale MI 49401			5.00%	Bond	\$209,508.00 <b>1</b>
Hall Builders 29080 E. Red Arrow Highway Paw Paw MI 49079			5.00%	Bond	\$240,500.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 21294 . JBB**

Agency Name **DNR\Sturgeon River Sloughs Bridge** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Sturgeon River Sloughs Bridge** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **3/8/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **5/7/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect U.P. Engineers & Architects

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:    Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                    Addendum               

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
DP Construction, Inc. 41353 U.S. 41, P.O. Box 196 Chassell                    MI                    49916			5.00%	Bond	\$268,075.70 <b>1</b>
WR Construction, LLC 420 Cherry Street Negaunee                    MI                    49866			5.00%	Bond	\$306,126.00 <b>2</b>
MJO Contracting, Inc. 54560 Hwy. M-203 Hancock                    MI                    49930			5.00%	Bond	\$316,751.07 <b>3</b>
Snow Country Contracting, Inc. E6254 Hwy. US 2 Bessemer                    MI                    49911			5.00%	Bond	\$320,124.85 <b>4</b>
John Coponen Construction 17438 Winona Street Atlanta Mine                    MI                    49905			5.00%	Bond	\$371,890.00 <b>5</b>
MD Contracting, Inc. 16398 Wanttaja Road Baraga                    MI                    49908			5.00%	Bond	\$451,500.00 <b>7</b>

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 21294 . JBB**

Industrial Maintenance Services, Inc. P.O. Box 369 Wells MI 49894	Yes	5.00%	Bond	\$462,487.00
		<b>QDV Preference</b>		<b>6</b>
Associated Constructors, LLC 14 Industrial Park Dr. Negaunee MI 49566		5.00%	Bond	\$492,695.00
				<b>8</b>